1©2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. November 30, 2018
Description
The 9ZXL0631E / 9ZXL0651E are second-generation,
enhanced-performance DB800ZL derivatives. The parts are
pin-compatible upgrades to the 9ZXL0631A and 9ZXL0651A,
while offering a much improved phase jitter performance. A fixed
external feedback maintains low drift for critical QPI/UPI
applications.

9ZXL0631E / 9ZXL0651E Datasheet
Marking Diagrams
Ordering Information
Revision History
Orderable Part Number Package Carrier Type Temperature
9ZXL0631EKILF 5 × 5 mm, 0.4mm pitch 40-QFN Tray -40° to +85°C
9ZXL0631EKILFT 5 × 5 mm, 0.4mm pitch 40-QFN Reel -40° to +85°C
9ZXL0651EKILF 5 × 5 mm, 0.4mm pitch 40-QFN Tray -40° to +85°C
9ZXL0651EKILFT 5 × 5 mm, 0.4mm pitch 40-QFN Reel -40° to +85°C
Revision Date Description of Change
November 30, 2018 Updated tPD_BYP minimum and maximum values to 2 and 3, respectively.
August 14, 2018 Updated block diagram.
April 12, 2018 Updated absolute maximum supply voltage rating and VIHSMB to 3.9V.